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Product Introduction
设备简介

1 XE-axis kit XE轴组件

2 X-axis limit switch X轴限位开关

3 Print platform 打印平台

4 Z-axis limit switch Z轴限位开关

5 Nozzle kit 喷头套件

6 Z-axis passive block Z轴被动块

7 Screen  显示屏

8 Knob switch 旋钮开关

9 Power supply 电源

11 Filament detector  断料检测

10 Power switch and socke 电源开关及插座

12 Extruder 挤出机

13 E-axis motor E轴电机

14 Coupling 联轴器

15 Material rack and material tube 料架及料管

16 Z-axis motor Z轴电机

17 Machine base 机器底座

18 Y-axis motor  Y轴电机
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Equipment Parameters
设备参数

Model | 型号 Ender-3  Max

1

0.1mm-0.4mm

Standard | 标配 0.4mm

±0.1mm

3D Creator Slicer, Repetier-Host, Cura, Simplify3D | 创想三维切片软件、Repetier-Host、Cura、Sirnplify3D

Input | 输入：AC 115/230V   50/60Hz   Output | 输出：DC 24V

≤100°C

Layer thickness | 打印层厚

Nozzle diameter | 喷嘴直径

XY axis precision | 精度

Filament  | 打印材料

File format | 支持格式

File Transfer| 打印方式

 FDMMolding technology | 成型技术

Number of nozzle | 喷头数量

Compatible slicing software | 可兼容切片软件

Power specification  | 电源规格

Total power | 总功率

Hotbed temperature | 热床温度

≤250°C

Yes | 有

Nozzle temperature | 喷嘴温度

Resume printing function  | 断电续打

Standard  | 标配Filament sensor | 断料检测

No | 不支持Dual z-axis screws  | 双Z轴丝杆

English | 中文 Language switch  | 语言切换

Windows XP/Vista/7/10/MAC/LinuxComputer operating system| 电脑操作系统

Print speed | 打印速度

300x300x340mmPrint size | 成型尺寸

Basic Parameters 基本参数

Φ1.75mm  PLA

STL/OBJ/AMF

 ≤180mm/s, 30-60mm/s normally | ≤180mm/s,正常为30-60mm/s

BL Touch | 自动调平 Optional  | 选配

350W

USB/SD card  |存储卡脱机打印或联机打印
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Parts List
零部件清单

4

1 Printer base I 底座组件 x 1 2 Gantry frame  I 龙门架 x 1 6 Rack  I 料架    x 1  

3 Screen kit I 显示屏组件  x 1 4 Power components I 电源组件 x 1 5 Power cord  I 电源线  x 1 

8 Filament I 耗材  x 1 7 Spool  I 料管  x 1 

*Tips: the above accessories are for reference only, please refer to the physical accessories!
注意：以上配件仅供参考，请以实物为准！

9 M4x25 hexagon socket  x 2
button head screws
M4x25内六角平圆头螺丝  

17 Quick connect buckles  x 2
快接卡扣

13 Wrenches and   x 1 
screwdrivers
扳手和螺丝刀
 

12 Storage card &   x 1
card reader  
存储卡和读卡器

Needle  x 1 
通针

16

18 Nozzle  x 1 
喷嘴

10 M5x10 hexagon   x 2 
socket button head 
screws
M5x10内六角平圆头螺丝  

Metal blade  x 1 
金属铲刀

14

11 M5x65 socket head    x 4 
cap screws
M5x65内六角圆柱头螺丝

15 Diagonal pliers  x 1
剪钳 



1 Put the gantry on the base, tighten and fix it with 4 M5*65 combination screws.
用4颗M5*65内六角圆柱头螺丝将龙门架放置于底座上,拧紧固定。

Install the Gantry Frame  安装龙门架

1 Printer base I 底座组件 x 1 

2 Gantry frame  I 龙门架 X 1 
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11 M5x65 socket head      x 4 
cap screws
M5x65内六角圆柱头螺丝
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2 Fix the gantry frame with 2 M4*25 hexagon socket flat head screws.
用2颗M4*25内六角平圆头螺丝置于龙门架上,拧紧固定。

Install the Power Supply 安装电源

9 M4x25 hexagon socket  x 2
button head screws
M4x25内六角平圆头螺丝  

4 Power components   x 1 
电源组件  
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10 M5x10 hexagon socket x 2 
button head screws
M5x10内六角平圆头螺丝  



4 Install the Spool Holder
安装料架

6 Rack  I 料架    x 1  

7

7

6

Spool  I 料管  x 1 



5 Replace the Platform
更换平台

Power off the printer, the equipment is in shutdonw-condition; 
After the hot bed is cooled,  turn off the clamps on the front 
platform, then the glass board can be replaced. 
将打印机断电 , 设备处于关机状态 ; 热床降温后，转动正面平台板上的夹
子，方可进行玻璃板更换。
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6 Cable Connection  设备接线
Connect X, E, Z-axis stepper motors according to the yellow label on the 6-pin (4 wires) port.     按照6-pin（4根线）端口上黄色标签提
示连接X、E、Z轴步进电机。     Connect X, Z-axis limit switches according to the yellow label on the 3-pin (2wires) port.     按照3-pin（2
根线）端口上黄色标签提示连接X、Z轴限位开关。

z

Caution 

Do not connect or disconnect the cables 
when the machine is powered on.
当机器通电时，请勿连接或断开连接线。

●Select the correct input voltage to match your 
local mains (115/230V)      
●Damage can occur if voltage is set incorrectly.                                           
●Connect the power cord and turn the power 
switch to position 1.
●选择正确的输入电压以匹配您的本地电源。               
（115/230V）
●如果电压设置不正确，可能会造成损坏。
●连接电源线并将电源开关拨至1档即可开机。

              

5 Power cord  I 电源线  x 1 

The flat cable must across from under basic profile and 
behind the material rack，otherwise it will cause the 
problems of lack of wire length。(as shown in the left 
picture).
排线必须从底座型材下方及料架后方穿过，否则会导致线
路长度不足的问题（如左图所示）。

XXE

Filament detector
断料检测

X、Z-axis limit switch
X、Z轴限位开关

X、E、Z-axis motor port 
X、E、Z轴电机接口



Make sure the nozzle returns to origin and turn off the motor. During the leveling process, please do not touch the Teflon tube and nozzle cable.
确认喷嘴回到原点，方可关闭电机；调平过程中，请不要触碰铁氟龙管及喷头排线。   

7 Level the Platform
调平平台
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1. Move the nozzle near the top of the leveling nut. Screw the nut and adjust the distance between the nozzle and the printing platform. The distance is about 0.1mm. 
(Thickness of a piece of A4 paper)
2. We can use a piece of A4 paper to assist in leveling, so that the nozzle can just scratch the A4 paper. Adjust the leveling nuts on the four sides in turn until you can feel
 the slight resistance from the nozzle when pulling the A4 paper.
3. Test the distance between the nozzle and the print platform is enough or not. Repeat the above steps 1-2 times if necessary.
1.移动喷嘴至调平螺母上方附近。拧动螺母，调节打印平台喷嘴使二者处于好贴合状态，间距约为0.1mm。（一张A4纸的厚度）
2.我们可以利用一张A4纸辅助调平，使喷嘴刚好能在A4纸上产生划痕。依次完成四个边上上调平螺母的调节，不断调整直到在拉动A4纸时能感受到来自喷嘴的轻微阻力。
3.测试平台中间间隙是否合适，如有必要可重复上述步骤1-2次。
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The even filament adheres right on the 
platform. 

The nozzle is too close to the platform, 
the filaments are not extruded sufficien-
tly, and the nozzle is damaged to result 
in plug. It’s easy to scratch the printing 
platform.

耗材挤出饱满均匀，刚好贴在平台上。

喷嘴离平台太近，耗材挤出不足，喷嘴出口损伤，
造成堵头,刮伤打印平台。
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Method 1

方法一

9 Preheat
预热
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Preheat
预热

Method 2

方法二
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The end of the filament should be placed as shown 
in the picture to smoothly load filament.
为了顺利完成装料,耗材的末端位置应如图所示。

10

15



When the temperature reaches the target temperature, press the extruder spring, insert the filament into the small hole of the 
extruder until the position of the nozzle, and waiting to the filament flows out at the nozzle, which means that the filament has been 
loaded.
当温度达到目标温度时,按住挤出机弹簧,将耗材插入挤出机小孔直至喷嘴位置,等看到喷嘴处有耗材流出即表示耗材已经装载完成。

11 Load Filament  装料
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Memory card slot
存储卡卡槽







SHENZHEN CREALITY 3D TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
18F, JinXiuHongDu Building, Meilong BIvd., Longhua Dist, Shenzhen, China 518131

Official Website: www.creality.com

Tel: +86 755-8523 4565

E-mail: info@creality.com  cs@creality.com

深圳市创想三维科技有限公司
深圳市龙华区民治街道新牛社区梅龙大道锦绣鸿都大厦18F

公司网站：www.cxsw3d.com

服务热线：400 6133 882 

0755-8523 4565


